MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100  28025880  FAX:0755-28027911  HTTP://WWW.MDNGROUP.COM.CN  1
LINE FILTERS 线性滤波器                                   UU9.8 /UU9.8H SERIES
FEATURES
 Through-hole off-line common mode inductors.
 These low cost,high performance choke coils are
design to virtually eliminate line conducted com-
mon noise.

Inductance
(mH) @1KHz
Min
DC Resistance
(Ω)
Max
Rated
Current
(A)
Rated
 Voltage
(VAC)
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ)
UU10.5-L161U 0.16 0.1 4.0 300 100
UU10.5-L221U 0.22 0.1 3.5 300 100
UU10.5-L102U 1.0 0.2 2.5 300 100
UU10.5-L152U 3.0 0.3 2.0 300 100
UU10.5-L552U 5.5 0.5 1.6 300 100
UU10.5-L103U 10.0 0.6 1.5 300 100
UU10.5-L153U 15.0 0.8 1.2 300 100
UU10.5-L203U 20.0 1.0 1.0 300 100
UU10.5-L303U 30.0 1.5 0.7 300 100
UU10.5-L403U 40.0 1.7 0.4 300 100
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100  28025880  FAX:0755-28027911  HTTP://WWW.MDNGROUP.COM.CN  3
LINE FILTERS 线性滤波器                                           UU16 SERIES

Inductance
(mH) @1KHz
Min
DC Resistance
(Ω)
Max
Rated
Current
(A)
Rated
 Voltage
(VAC)
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ)
UU16-L102U 1.0 0.1 3.0 300 100
UU16-L202U 2.0 0.2 2.2 300 100
UU16-L502U 5.0 0.3 1.8 300 100
UU16-L103U 10.0 0.5 1.2 300 100
UU16-L153U 15.0 0.7 0.9 300 100
UU16-L203U 20.0 0.9 0.8 300 100
UU16-L253U 25.0 1.3 0.7 300 100
UU16-L453U 45.0 2.3 0.5 300 100
UU16-L803U 80.0 5.0 0.4 300 100